

GOLDMAN SACHS ASIA BANK LIMITED RELEASES 2017 INTERIM DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

HONG KONG, 27 September 2017 -- Goldman Sachs Asia Bank Limited, a restricted licence bank in Hong Kong, today released its 2017 Interim Disclosure Statement (the "disclosure statement"), which is available to members of the public at its Hong Kong office. Alternatively the disclosure statement can be downloaded from the website http://www.goldmansachs.com/disclosures/gsab-disclosures/index.html.

Goldman Sachs Asia Bank Limited is a wholly-owned subsidiary of The Goldman Sachs Group, Inc. It is authorised by the Monetary Authority as a restricted licence bank under the Banking Ordinance.

The Goldman Sachs Group, Inc. is a leading global investment banking, securities and investment management firm that provides a wide range of financial services to a substantial and diversified client base that includes corporations, financial institutions, governments and individuals. Founded in 1869, the firm is headquartered in New York and maintains offices in all major financial centers around the world.

###